Dear 7th and 8th grade girls,


We are getting ready to begin rehearsals for the Bush Pop Ensemble. The ensemble will be preparing for the Bulldog Festival (Oct. 30), our holiday concert, and Elective’s Fair. If there are additional performance opportunities, students and parents will receive ample notice for scheduling purposes.  Pop ensemble is a voluntary group that will have rehearsals before and after school twice a week. The ensemble is dependent on the member’s firm commitment to the group. Carefully read the following information to determine if you will be able to participate.

Students must be able to:

· Attend rehearsals on Wednesday afternoons (3:30-4:30pm) and Friday mornings (7:40-8:10am). Below is an extended list of rehearsal dates for the fall semester.  Extra rehearsals may be called as we approach our performance dates. All students will be notified well in advance if extra rehearsals are called. Students may only miss three rehearsals without penalty before they are asked to graciously discontinue membership. Upon missing three rehearsals, a student will not be allowed to participate. Communication between the student & Mrs. De la Cruz must be a constant.
· Keep all of her grades higher than a 70 and/or passing at every progress report and report card. If a student begins having trouble in another class to the extent that she begins to fail, certain steps must be made to ensure success in all classes.
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Rehearsal/Performance  Schedule


2014
Wednesday Sept. 9 @ 3:30pm

Friday Sept. 11 @ 7:40am
 
Wednesday Sept. 16 @ 3:30pm

Friday Sept. 18 @ 7:40am

Wednesday Sept. 23 @ 3:30pm

Friday Sept. 25 @ 7:40am
Wednesday Sept. 30 @ 3:30pm

Friday 
Oct. 2 @ 7:40am

Wednesday Oct. 7 @ 3:30pm

Friday Oct. 9 @ 7:40am

Wednesday Oct. 21 @ 3:30pm

Friday Oct. 23@ 7:40am
Wednesday Oct. 28 @ 3:30pm



Friday, October 30—Bulldog Festival (stay afterschool!)






Friday Nov. 6 @7:40am

Wednesday Nov. 11 @ 3:30pm

Friday Nov. 13 @ 7:40am

Wednesday Nov. 18 @ 3:30pm

Friday Nov. 20 @ 7:40am

Wednesday Dec. 2 @ 3:30pm

Friday Dec. 4 @ 7:40 am

Wednesday Dec. 9 @ 3:30pm

Friday Dec. 11 @ 7:40am

Monday Dec. 14 @ 4:15pm (after school concert rehearsal)
Tuesday, December 15- Holiday Choir Concert Performance
No rehearsal--

October 14-17 (Region Competition Rehearsals)




November 4 (Early Release Day)


November 19-23 (Thanksgiving holiday)
2015

Wednesday Jan. 13 @ 3:30pm

Friday Jan. 15 @ 7:40am
 

Wednesday Jan. 20 @ 3:30pm

Friday Jan. 22 @ 7:40am

Friday Jan. 22 (School Day)—Elementary Visits TBA

Tuesday Jan. 26—Elective’s Day (time TBA)
Pop Ensemble Commitment Form

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------I have read the criteria stated above and would like to participate in the Pop Ensemble. I am available on the performance dates and rehearsal days listed.
Student’s name: _________________________________     Voice part preference:       Sop 1          Sop 2          Alto




          (please print)                                                (circle one)

Student’s Signature: _____________________________________


Parent’s Signature: ______________________________________

Email:______________________________
Pop Ensemble T-Shirt Order

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

We have designed special Pop Ensemble t-shirts for girls to wear for our performances.  They are the “face” of the choral program and perform for many opportunities throughout the community.  Please select the correct size for your child.  Pop Ensemble t-shirts are $8.
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Number

Size



_______

YS 
_______

YM



_______

YL




_______

AS



_______

AM



_______

AL



_______

AXL


Total : _______




Amount Paid:_____________








Check #:
____________
